This is the PDF file of catalog No.C31E-6 C31E6.pdf 01.5.29
72
5
On-Board Type (DC) EMI Suppression Filters(EMIFILr)
Chip EMIFILr Arrays NFAC1C/NFA6CC/NFA31C Series
The NFA series of chip EMI suppression filters is
designed for surface mount applications. 4, 6 or 8
circuits are condensed into one package. The series is

0.8±0.2
in mm
NFAC1C
NFA31C Series
Part Number
Capacitance
(pF)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated Current
(mA)
Insulation Resistance
(M ohm)
Operating Temperature Range
(°C)
NFA31CC220S1E4 22 +20%,-20% 25 200 1000 min. -40 to 85
NFA31CC470S1E4 47 +20%,-20% 25 200 1000 min. -40 to 85
NFA31CC101S1E4 100 +20%,-20% 25 200 1000 min. -40 to 85
NFA31CC221S1E4 220 +20%,-20% 25 200 1000 min. -40 to 85
NFA31CC471R1E4 470 +20%,-20% 25 200 1000 min. -40 to 85
NFA31CC102R1E4 1000 +20%,-20% 25 200 1000 min. -40 to 85
NFA31CC222R1E4 2200 +20%,-20% 25 200 1000 min. -40 to 85
NFA31CC223R1C4 22000 +20%,-20% 16 200 1000 min. -40 to 85
Number of Circuit : 4
This is the PDF file of catalog No.C31E-6 C31E6.pdf 01.5.29
73
5

 (
dB
)
NFA6CC Series
Part Number
Capacitance
(pF)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated Current
(mA)
Insulation Resistance
(M ohm)
Operating Temperature Range
(°C)
NFA6CCC220S1H6 22 +50%,-20% 50 200 1000 min. -55 to 85
NFA6CCC470S1H6 47 +50%,-20% 50 200 1000 min. -55 to 85
NFA6CCC101S1H6 100 +50%,-20% 50 200 1000 min. -55 to 85
NFA6CCC221S1H6 220 +50%,-20% 50 200 1000 min. -55 to 85
NFA6CCC471S1H6 470 +50%,-20% 50 200 1000 min. -55 to 85
NFA6CCC102S1H6 1000 +50%,-20% 50 200 1000 min. -55 to 85
NFA6CCC222R1H6 2200 +50%,-20% 50 200 1000 min. -55 to 85
NFA6CCC223R1H6 22000 +50%,-20% 50 200 1000 min. -55 to 85
Number of Circuit : 6
■ Equivalent Cirucit
Input
Output

 (
dB
)
NFAC1C Series
Part Number
Capacitance
(pF)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated Current
(mA)
Insulation Resistance
(M ohm)
Operating Temperature Range
(°C)
NFAC1CC220S1H8 22 +50%,-20% 50 300 1000 min. -55 to 125
NFAC1CC470S1H8 47 +50%,-20% 50 300 1000 min. -55 to 125
NFAC1CC101S1H8 100 +50%,-20% 50 300 1000 min. -55 to 125
NFAC1CC221S1H8 220 +50%,-20% 50 300 1000 min. -55 to 125
NFAC1CC471S1H8 470 +50%,-20% 50 200 1000 min. -55 to 125
NFAC1CC102R1H8 1000 +50%,-20% 50 200 1000 min. -55 to 125
NFAC1CC222R1H8 2200 +50%,-20% 50 200 1000 min. -55 to 125
NFAC1CC223R1H8 22000 +50%,-20% 50 300 1000 min. -55 to 125
Number of Circuit : 8
This is the PDF file of catalog No.C31E-6 C31E6.pdf 01.5.29
74
5